

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details

File #: Version: 1 2018-75 Name:

Type: Status: Adopted Ordinance

File created: 2/27/2018 In control: Community Housing, Neighborhood Development

and Public Safety

On agenda: 3/5/2018 Final action: 3/19/2018

Title: Ordinance - Demolition of Structure - 2903 Bolton Place

> City Council is requested to adopt an ordinance ordering the housing inspector to effectuate the demolition of a structure located at 2903 Bolton Place belonging to the Estate of Paul Alden

McKeehan, Jr.

Committee of the Whole Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. 2903 Bolton Council Final Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|-----------|--------|
| 3/19/2018 | 1 | City Council | adopted | Pass |
| 3/5/2018 | 1 | City Council | postponed | |